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ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR

Al

OBTS Number 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant Juvenile
Juvenile Referral Report 2NTA 4. Request for Capias | 1
w Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only)
Z|FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 17115319
ChargeType: i 5. Ordinance Weapon Seized / Type Multipie
é Check as many E] 1. Felony g 3. Mlsdéme?nor D o Other 2 1. Yes Clearance
o | as apply. 2. Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Misdemeanor D - 2. No Indicator
Z | Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address)
E Steve's Towing 1442 Kirk Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406
< Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Date Jail Time Location of Vehicle
08/16/2017 0204 Steve's Towing
Name (Last, First. Middle) . Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)
Cifuentes Erazo, Anzorena
wcewr‘_t A i indi Sex Date of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
- - ian . :
B - Black 0 Orientavasian |W | F | 08/25/1989 513" 140 Brown Brown | Medium Medium
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physcal Features (Location, Type, Description) Marital Status Religion mdic:ﬁﬁn ﬂof: é’ E] l[J]nk.
Tattoos on both wrists, lower back, upper back and right ankle Married NONE D:ﬁ_; P inencl 0 o
5 Tocal Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) TState] (Zip) Phone Re(s:ldence Type: ]
2| 3910 Victoria Drive West Palm Beach, FL 33406 (561 )294-7188 2 oty % Ooorsate |2
§ Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source
&1 Same ( Verbal (Defendant)
Business Address {Name, Street) (City) (State) (2ip) Phone Cccupation
( ) Waitress
D/L Number, State Soc. Sec. Number INS Number Place of Birth (City, State) Citizenship
C-153-000-89-805-0 NONE Cali, Columbia NO
w Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) ace Sex ate Of 0O 1. Arrested s Fe]ony
] al O 4. Misdemeanor
o 2. AtLarge [ 5. Juvenile
G [ Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Dateof Birth O 1. Arested O 3. Felony
[ 4. Misdemeanor
] 2. AtLarge l 15, Juvenile
Parent Name (Last) 1G] hadle) esidence Phone
Ly Legal Custodian
[} Other:
Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) USiness Phone
Notied by: (Name, Ti .Juven le Disposition ( )
| Netied by: (Name) Date me (angid) Dracoased within 2. TOT HRS/ DYS
§ Dept and Released. 3. Incarcerated I
W Released To: (Name) Relationship Date Time
2
‘[ The above address provided by | |defendant and / or [ defendant’s parents The childiand / or parent,was told School Attended Grade
to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address.
[ Yes, by: (Name) O No: (Reason)
Property Crime? Description of Property Value of Property
Yes No
w BDrug Activity S. Sel R. Smuggle K. Dispense/ M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Druﬁ Type B. Barbiturate H. Hallucinogen P. Paraphernaiia/  U. Unknown
g N. h?/A 8. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce/ N. N/A C. Cocaine M. Marijuana Equipment Z. Other
O || P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Cuitivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroin 0. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetics
Charge Description Counts Uomastic Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w Violence
8 Ul ) Vojence 316.193 (1)
< [ orug Activity] Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant | Capias Number Bond
°l N N N/A 17115319
Charge Description Counts Domestic | statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w 0 DL 1 Violence 322.03 (1)
& oYy @nN ~r
§ Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond <.
°] N N 17115319 o
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Viotation Number Viotation of ORD #
w Violence e
] 1 gy ON — i
§ Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount | Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Eona""j
3 ~ood
Charge Description Counts Domsestic | Statute Violation Number _Viglation of ORD #
g Violence T
x [y 0N .
§ Drug Activityf Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
o .
Location (Court, Room Number, Address) P . ’
© CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMPLEX 3228 Gun Club Road WPB,FL.  ~ *
§ Court Date and Time /
S{Month September DA 14th Year 2017 Time 8:30 AM PM
:; | AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME A ACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD | WILLFULLY
O |FAIL TO APPEAR BEFO /AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT { MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED
5
z
re of Deéfgndant (ocddVenilefand Parent /Custodnan} v Date Signed
HOLD for other Agency Sign. rreé\mg f\“ ! Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee)
Name: X . i ] .
E D Dangerous D Resisted Arrest Nams\olfArrestlng Officer (Pj nt) . (PRINT) z@lzg IU
B[] suicidat [T other: Inv. CHIQUITO-RODRJGUE. 18334
Intake Deputy 1.D. # | Pouch# Transporting Officer ID# Agency ~ -
Same PBSO Witness here if subject signed wi
DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY GOLD,

PBSO #148 REV. 8/97




2.N.TA 4. Request for Capias

OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1.Amest 3. Request for Warrant |'I—| Juvenite |'—

gk Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
3FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE | 06- 17115319
gg:’aeg;yg“any [ 1.Felony [] 3. Misdemeanor L | s ordinance Special Notes:
as apply. D 2. Traffic Felony Q 4. Traffic Misdemeanor D 6. Other
1] Name (Last, First, Middie) - ‘Alias Race | Sex Date of Birth
U  Cifuentes Erazo, Anzorena w F 08/25/1989
] Charge Description Eharge Description
i DUI 316.193 (1) NO DL 322.03 (1)
g Charge Description Charge Description
(&
Victim's Name (Last.{rst. Middle) Race Sex Date of ﬁnh
STATE OF FLORIDA
E Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) {City) - (State) (zip) Fhone Address Source
g (G
> [Businass Address (Name, Street) TCity) State) _ (zip) Phone Occupation
()

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following viotation of law.
The Person taken into custody

committed the below acts in my presence. D was observed by who told
O con d to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts.

admitting to the below facts. was found to have commited the below acts, resuiting from my (described) investigation.
On the 16th day of Aug“St 20 17 at 0032 am[Jprm (Specifically includesfacts,constituting cause for arrest.)

Upon completing the roadsides, I advised the defendant that I concluded my DUI investigation and, based on the
observational clues on the SFST's, evidence from the crash, the strong odor of an unknown-alcoholic beverage emanating
from her breath, injuries on the defendant consistent with being the driver and‘the defendant's admission of consuming
alcohol, determined that she was too impaired to operate a motor vehicle and placed the defendant under arrest for DUIL
The defendant verbally stated that she understood. I placed the defendant in handcuffs that were checked for proper fit and
tightness and double locked and placed defendant in the rear of my PBSO marked patrol vehicle and transported the
defendant to the B.A.T. (Breath Alcohol Testing) facility. Once at the B.A.T. the defendant was observed for a period of
twenty minutes, during which time the defendant did not ingest anything, place anything in her mouth regurgitate or vomit.
After the twenty minute observation period the defendant was placed on camera and asked if she would submit a breath
sample for the purpose of determining its alcohol content and\the defendant refused. I read the defendant Florida Implied
Consent and the defendant verbally stated that she understood implied consent. I then asked the defendant again if she
would submit a breath sample after being informed of implied consent and the defendant refused. The refusal was noted
and documented at 0251 hours. I read the defendant her Constitutional warnings on camera and the defendant verbally
stated that she understood her rights. The defendant initially cooperated with Q&A and after answering a few questions
and invoked her nghts at which time all questioning ceased.

Based on the above set of facts and circumstancesy/probable cause exists to find ANZORENA CIFUENTES ERAZO did
drive or be in actual physical control of a vehicle while under the influence of alcoholic beverages, or chemical substances as
set forth in Florida Statute 877.111, or any substance controlled under Chapter 893 or any combination thereof, to the
extent that her normal facuities were impaired, or while having a blood alcohol level of .08 or more grams of alcohol per 100
milliliters of blood or breath alcoholleyel of .08 or more grams of alcohol per 210 liters of breath, and, during the course of
operating a vehicle, and by reason of such operation, did cause or contribute to causing damage to the property of 1442
Kirk Road contrary toFlorida Statute 316.193(3)(a),(b) and (c)(1). (1 DEG MISD). :

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

Additionally, LANZORENA CIFUENTES ERAZO did drive a motor vehicle upon a highway of the State of Florida
without a valid operator's license issued by the State of Florida, contrary to Florida Statute 322.03 and 322.39. (2 DEG
MISD).

I issued the'defendant a citation for DUX with Property Damage and No Valid DL and transported the defendant to the
main detention center, without incident, for booking and processing.

This case is cleared by arrest.

FAY / .
STATE OF FLORIDA ‘ ;
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH l 8
Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez
w | [Signature of Amesting/Tnvestigative Officer) ~* 7 /
z 16 August 17 Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez
< | The foragoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this day of 20 by
= KNOWN
@ { (Print name of Arriyves@/e Officer), who i onally known to me achg; })roduced :dsntlfsﬂnkﬂp’ y_peghmmﬁcatlon prod\jced
4
s % Public - State of Florida .
B = - : P,
2 | Notary Pubiic, Gerk of Court, Offcer (F-S.5. 11/ 10) : s -g Commissicn & FF 966834 |4 AGE 1
N *;,5 My Comm, Explras Jun 25, 2C.0° \ oF
DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY """"@kEEN Bym@ ona’ YOREY LoW': AGENCY PINK - AGENCY
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D.U.L. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

onTHg 16th  payop August 20 17 41 0032 AM PM

SUBJECT: Cifuentes Erazo, Anzorena CASE NUMBER: 17115319

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  ARRESTING OFFICER: Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez

PERSONAL CONTACT

DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)

On 08/16/2017, at approximately 0100 hours, I responded to 1442 Kirk Road in West Palm Beach, located in Palm Beach County, Florida reference a single vehicle
crash. Upon arriving on scene I observed a white Acura utility vehicle, bearing Florida tag IDFG86, facing southeast in the southbound lanes of Kirk Road
obstructing traffic. The vehicle had extensive damage to the front, the passenger side and roof. I observed a Hispanic female standing in the roadway with first
responding deputies on scene. The female was identified as ANZORENA CIFUENTES ERAZO (defendant) DOB: 08/25/1989 by her Spain issued driver license.
The defendant was the registered owner of the vehicle and sole occupant of the vehicle. I observed extensive damage to two separate sets,of cemented mailboxes at
1440 and 1442 Kirk Road. Through assisting with the crash investigation, and independently evaluating the crash scene and damages,Iydiscovered that the vehicle
hit the concrete structured mailboxes, flipped once and then eame to final rest in the upright position. Damage on the roof of the vehicle was consistent with flipping.
In inspecting the interior of the vehicle I observed that the driver's seat was positioned closer to the steering wheel consistent with the stature of the defendant. The
driver's side seatbelt was locked in the extended position indicative of the seatbelt being worn, while the passenger side was locked,in the retracted peosition an
indication that the seatbelt was not worn. The driver seat side airbag was deployed. I made contact with two witnesses on scene, that gave sworn written statements,
that they heard the crash occur, observed the defendant in the driver’'s seat and was the sole occupant, that the defendant solicited help to get the vehicle moved
from the roadway and attempted to walk away from the crash scene. D/S Jennifer Grammatico completed the crash report underPBSO case number 17115314.

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

After assisting with the crash investigation I relocated the defendant to the front of my patrol vehicle. The defendant'did not speak English and stated that she was Columbian, has
only lived in the states for one year and Spanish is her primary language. From that point forward I only communicated with her in Spanish. She never gave any indication that she
did not understand what I was communicating and I asked her throughout the entire investigation and she continuously stated that she understood. I noticed that the defendant had
an abnormal gait, red, bloodshot, glassy eyes. When I initially made contact with her she was chewing a piecé of gum that I'instructed her to spit out. With the gum out of her mouth I
could smell a strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage ting from her breath that became stronger as'she spoke. She swayed in a circular motion as she stood in a resting
position. I advised the defendant that the crash investigation was completed and that I was initiating a separate DULinvestigation because I suspected she was impaired. She stated she
understood. I read the defendant her Constitutional warnings from a PBSO issued Spanish Miranda card and she stated she understood. Post Miranda the defendant stated that she
and a male cousin were on their way home from celebrating a friend's birthday at Club 360 locatéd on S, Military Trail and that her cousin was driving and hit a school crossing sign
on the east side of the road causing the vehicle to flip and then he fled from the scene. The defendant further stated that she did consume 4 to 5 Corona beers while at the party. I
observed an area of redness and slight bruising on the defendant’s left arm consistent with where the side airbag of the driver's seat deployed. When asked if both she and her
"cousin" were wearing their seatbelts, the defendant replied "Oh yes" in Spanish. Evidence from the crash contradicted her statements since the passenger seatbelt was locked in the
retracted position and given the extent of damage to the vehicle's roof, front and side extensive injuries would be expected of an unrestrained passenger.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:

I asked the defendant if she would submit to voluntary’'SFST's and she consented. She denied having any medical
problems, physical impairments or taking prescription medications but she did state that she takes testosterone and other

hormones to assist with enhancing her physiquei\and muscular build. I used a sidewalk on the west side of the road that was
away from through traffic.

SEE Probable Cause PAGE 2 for further.....
ODORS:

Strong odor of an unknown alcoholic bevérage emanating from defendant's breath that became stronger as the defendant spoke to me

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: Slow, Inconsistent statements, Talkative

ATTITUDE: Cooperative, Flirtatious, Mood swings
CLOTHING: Black tank top, blue jeans, black tennis shoes

MEDICAL/OTHER: Defendant denied having any medical conditions, injuries or physical impairments. Defendant denied taking or
being on any prescription medication. She advised that she was taking testosterone to enhance her physique.

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez

#1623

(Signature of Amesting/Investigative Officer) /
The foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this day of August 2017 by, Inv. ChiQUitO-ROdrigueZ #18334
(Print name of Arresting/investigative Officer), who i onally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced KNOWN
7~ S, SHARI L. O'NE:

Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S ¥17.10) € 5 c2 Notary Public - State «

bES 3 Commission # FF 97

i %2 S oqgf My Comm. Expires Jun 2%

(L RQERW Bonded through National Noter

P o Wl oo e S SRR NS P




SUBJECT: Cifuentes Erazo, Anzorena CASE NUMBER 17115319

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT

LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:
Bloodshot, red, glassy eyes. Swaying in a front to back motion while standing in a resting"pesition. Vertical nystagmus
present and observed in both eyes.

WALK & TURN:
Instructed and demonstrated in Spanish. Defendant verbally stated she understood.the instructions. The defendant

started task before being instructed to do so. Had to be repositioned whilé explaining task. Slow, deliberate
movement. Missed heel to toe. Stepped off line and overlapped feet. Raised her arms more than six inches to assist
with balance. Stopped and paused to steady her balance. She compléted’an improper turn. Did not count her steps

out loud. Took 11 steps forward and 15 steps on the return.

ONE LEG STAND:
Instructed and demonstrated in Spanish. Defendant yerbally stated she understood the instructions. Maintained
her foot flexed and toes pointed upward toward the'sky. She maintained her arms raised more than six inches to

assist with balance. She did not look down at her.foot:

FINGER TO NOSE:
Instructed and demonstrated in Spanish.'Defendant verbally stated she understood the instructions. The defendant

demonstrated proficiency with identifying her left from her right hand. Swayed in a circular motion. Stood with her
chest perched out, bent slightly at the waist and stuck her butt out to assist with balance. Did not maintain head
tilted back and eyes closed/Missed fingertip to nose more than once (touched side of nose, upper lip, bridge of nose).

ROMBERG ALPHABET:

Instructed and demonstrated in Spanish. Defendant verbally stated she understood the instructions. Swayed in a circular motion. Stood with
her chest perched out,‘bent,slightly at the waist and stuck her butt out to assist with balance. The task was modified using numbers because
the defendant stated that'she was not proficient at reciting the alphabet. After she counted the number "26" she stopped and took a long
pause before continuing. She did not maintain her head tilted back and her eyes closed and repeated the series of numbers "'28, 29, 30".

BREATH TEST RESULTS: (1) REFUSED |[2) REFUSED |[3) |4
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez (L}\(\ 'H> I 8 \7):3)\’( ~

(Signature of Aresting/Investigative Officer) ~ 7 ,"

The foregoing instrument was swom to or affirmed and subscribed before me this_] th ¥ 2017 by Inv. Chiguito-Rodn'ggez #18334

(Print name of Arresung/lnvestlgatlve Offi cer) who is persongly known to me and/or produced identification. Type gf id; q&pmmned KNOWN
SHARIL. Uiz
.

‘umu,,‘
= U" . Notary Public - Staie ¢
Commission # FF 96600
My Corm. Expires Jun 25, "
e Bonded through Naﬂonal Novr

"lum

“,

4/0)

.-

Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10)
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WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER:

ARRESTING OFFICER: Inv. Chiquito-Rodriguez

17115319

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd WPB, FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK) _561-688-3000

CAN TESTIFY TO; _ Facts of case

NAME: D/S Jennifer Grammatico #28985

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd WPB, FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO: Facts of case. Completed crash report

561-688-3000

NAME: D/S Jonathan Hernandez #26676

ADDRESS 3228 Gun Club Rd WPB, FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO: Facts of case. Deputy on scene. Assisted with crash and witness statements.

561-688-3000

NAME: Investigator John Schaefer #8777

ADDRESS 3228 Gun Club Rd WPB, FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO: Facts of case. Assisted with DUT investigation.

561-688-3000

NAME: Vanessa Torres

ADDRESS 1440 Kirk Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (561) 215-3955 (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO: Facts of case. Witness

(561) 357-7427

NAME: Jessica Diaz

ADDRESS 1442 Kirk Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (561 506-7237 (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO: Facts of case. Witness

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO"

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)I

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
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TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

R

AGENCY: + o . w T 4, L‘.iu:ﬁfﬁu; o -

SUBJECT: _&.:. .~ . ‘swec i« . . CASENUMBER: L= W29y

DATE: ORI Y| VIDEO TAPE NUMBER: o i C

BEGINNING TIME: ENDING TIME: R I

e

g

VLT VAMYPM. 2) TIME

3) TIME AM./PM. 4 TIME

BREATH TESTS RESULTS:

BREATH OPERATOR: - - Civ ol H ULz
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: &4 ... S L R A o

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: __~ _« . i e (7 o e Ty T S

i

ATTITUDE: {“ i LA A ooty o 4 v 5; ool ey xv"\.' e vl gy

CLOTHING: .+ « * & ‘ucv. RN T -

MEDICAL CONDITIONS: _ ™

MEDICATIONS: _ ™
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SUBJECT: NS Ch e N L CASE NUMBER: V- oy

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of ygﬁﬁREATH the purpose of determining its alcohol
content. ' S
OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of
chemical or controlled substances.
OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

/

" NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

i} y A
PUNEOSS 1

[ am Lt T | N N of the e AT

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to‘operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a

- period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen {18) months if yourprivilege has been previously suspended as a result

of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or bléod.Additiona ly, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
requested of you and if {)our driving privilege has been previguslysus ended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you
is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

SUBJECT’S SIGNATURE: (X) N/~ —e 'S I

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

1AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEEORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1. You have the right to rémain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be'freely and voluntarily given.

3. You have the right to-the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning.

4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning.

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

i

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) e ad S ~ \‘ N

A I N )
or: - e g
H

N WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
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DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECT] ORJINJURIES?}

TR TS T e T T R R R T e S TR el S TR TR BT T . o - I D - LA S T T ;T T T BT T e AR s TR AR, R e e TRl T e e

SUBJECT: __ { if oo oo L. ‘. " ¢ CASENUMBER: L1 T oy
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE '{IME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? NG

WHERE WERE YOU GOING? Uy M e
WHAT STREET OR HIGH\N\AY\EREY U H . U\\ g\ ) - S ! L ai —
. DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? __~ \NHERE BI?J YOU START? “L O Ul 3 )

w TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT.NOW?

WHAT IS.TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?

WHAT COUNTRYAND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?

WHEN DID YOU LA . WHAT DID YOU EAT?

WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOWG FOR THE LAST T HOURS?

HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? - HAVE Y EN DRINKING? WHAT?

HOW MUCH? i WHERE ™ WIPH WHOM?

WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? \ / | AND YOUR LAST DRINK?

HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS\?\\ //""“

CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? .. _ ARE\@U)@  INFLUENCE?

HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? Owrmdcm_ /
WHAT? WHERE? /D 3\' ;- .
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? N \\ WHEN g(ué{l LAST WORK?

ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? \ WHAT'S WRONG'?/
DOYOULIMP? __ DID YOU RECEIVWHEA{ IS{ENQLY'?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?

HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUAIW - \
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? -

ARE YOU TAKING ANY'PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT?

DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE?
FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?

DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? _ IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?

INTERVIEWER:

PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93
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PERMISO DE CONDUCCION REINO DE ESPAN‘I
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3. 25-08-1989 COLOMBIA
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DAVID | Driver and Vehicle Information Database ' Page 1 of 1

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES
Time printed: 8/16/2017 2:39:10 AM

INFORMATION DATABASE

Record Detail

Driver License Status:
Suspended on 10/10/2016
Chargeable Under 322.34(10)(a)

Customer Name:
ANZORENA CIFUENTES

DL/ID: SSN: Class:
C153-000-89-805-0 ) Non-Licensed
Previous DUI: 0 Previous DWLS: 0

This count reflects total DUI convictions on record. |This count reflects total DWLS.convictions on record.

Address:
401 1 SOUTHWIND DR Date of Birth: |Gender: Height:
NORTH PALM BEACH, FL 33408- [08/25/1989 FEMALE ght:
0000
- . y Issued: .
Original License Issue Date: 09/13/2016 Expires:
CDL Status:
'Non Eligible
IForm Number: EIN:
Citizen/Status: Birth: Birth:
Race:
UNKNOWN
Restrictions: IEndorsements: Conditional Messages:

https://david.flhsmv.gov/DAVID/Customer/CustomerDetailsPF/238732172?CustomerTyp... 8/16/2017




Per FL statute 837.012, whoever knowingly makes a false
statement under oath shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the
- first degree punishable by imprisonment up to 1 year.

PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE — SWORN STATEMENT

I

ITNESS OVICTIM OOTHER

5210 [TV AT e Gl o)

XL Diywer - P do- b in éf"ff:?g%‘% |

COMPLETE EVERYTHING BELOW — PRINT LEGIBLY

LASTNAME: . FIRST NAME: MIDDLE INITIAL: | RACE: :

TV ONve NOWXYE S Oy [ |1

DATE OF BIRTH: .. . (MmMm/DD/YYYY) YOUR HEIGHT: YOUR WEIGHT: YOUR HAIR COLOR: YOUR EYE COLOR:
I B T O | IBC | Bivnas By i)

YOUR HOME AQDRESS; . ‘ 0 CHECK IF HOMELESS (;lTY: oy e STATE: ZE’:_‘

Vel g K s Voal o T N5 d

[OUR WORK NAME & ADDRESS: s o JCHECK IF UNEMPLOYED OR RETIRED | CITY: N § STATE: 21P:; )

{!* A e LS TG S XS NG 5 SR IR o P - CUTILTS

WORK PHONE: ' O CHECK IF NONE

Vo NE: NE | CELLPHONE: [ CHECKIF NONE | HOME PHONE: O CHECK IF NONE | EMAIL: .. O CHECKIF NONE
) 75757 A T | BTSSR o STICE, | ) VAT L X Tanaucuin

WRITE WHAT HAPPENED IN YOUR WORDS IN FULL DETAIL - PRINT LEGIBLY

YOUR NAME:

P —_ DO HEREBY VOLUNTARILY MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT WITHOUT THREAT,
| \!’ s T T o COERCION, OFFER OF BENEFIT, OR FAVOR BY ANY PERSONS WHOMSOEVER...
VW Cved oo o0 Ay v p o A AR GG LS R R o 4
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N ol ™ Ty G s Y N e e o b R
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F

READ AND SIGN
| SWEAR AND AFFIRM THIS AND/OR THE ATTACHED
STATEMENTS ARE CORREC'I; AND TRUE:

# DEPUTY SHERIFF 0O NOTARY PUBLIC FSS: 117.10
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME TODAY:
DATE: = i ji / TIME: - - E
SIGNATURE: -4 ,  j« i ; '

| YOUR SIGNATURE: L_*__;

ZOVRC JEOH s, Vo VA
P e PAGE 6 (

If YOU DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE, COMPLETE THE ABOVE STATEMENT, READ THIS DISCLAIMER AND INITIAL BELOW: | AM OF LEGAL AGE AND | AM THE REPORTED
VICTIM OF A CRIME UNDER FLORIDA LAW. | HEREBY STATE THAT | WILL NOT COOPERATE ANY FURTHER WITH THE IN\QIESTIGATI.ON OF THE ALLEGED CRIME. | FURTHER
RELEASE THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF ANY PRESENT OR FUTURE RESPONSIBILITY AS TO MY CASE. | ACKNOWLEDGE THAT | UNDERSTAND MY
RIGHTS AS A CRIME VICTIM, PARTICULARLY REGARDING VICTIM COMPENSATION EUGIBILITY, WHICH INCLUDES SUCH BENEFITS AS REIMBURSEMENT FOR:
DISABILITY; LOST WAGES; LOSS OF SUPPORT; MEDICAL, DENTAL, MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING AND FUNERAL EXPENSES. | AM AWARE | MAY BE GIVING UP THESE
RIGHTS FOR MY FAMILY AND MYSELF BY INITIALLING BELOW. | AM TAKING THIS POSITION OF MY OWN FREE WILL KNOWING THAT THE CASE CAN ONLY BE FURTHER
INVESTIGATED AND PROSECUTED WITH MY COOPERATION. [} DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE {INITIAL )
(PROSECUTION WAIVER NOT TO BE USED FOR CASES INVOLVING DOMESTIC OR DATING VIOLENCE PER G.0. 508.00)

WHITE - RECORDS COPY  CANARY - STATE ATTORNEY COPY PINK - OFFICER'S COPY  GOLD - WITNESS / VICTIM COPY
PBSO #0134 REV. 12/11 i
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ITNESS OVICTIM OOTHER

PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE — SWORN STATEMENT

Per FL statute 837.012, whoever knowingly makes a false
statement under oath shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the
first degree punishable by imprisonment up to 1 year.

T 0551, TR
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COMPLETE EVERYTHING BELOW - PRINT LEGIBLY

FIRST NAS)(

¢

Y i
DATE OF BIR:!; : _. (MM/DD/YYYY) YOUR HEIGHT; YOUR WEIGHT YOU!} HAIR COLOR: YOUR EYE COLOR:
oS ’ L whaEEE 2 “-, T 3 K i 4
e Xmu TR ) Lo o
vouubME A{DRESS \ . O CHECK IF HOMELESS cn: — STATE: | | 2y ;
SN Ll PRk
VOUR WORK NAME & ADDRESS. O CHECK IF UNEMPLOYED OR RETIRED | CITY: STATE 2p:
WORK PHONE: [0 CHECK IF NONE

CEI,L PHONE . O CHECK IF NONE

o RC

( ey

%

}

YOUR NAME: .

HOME PHONE: [0 CHECK IF NONE

(

DO HEREBY VOLUNTARILY,MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT WITHOUT THREAT,

)

EMAIL:

O CHECK IF NONE

COERCION, OFFER OF BENEFIT, OR FAVOR BY ANY PERSONS WHOMSOEVER...

| YOUR SIGNATURE: X ~

VICTIM OF A CRIME UNDER FLORJDA LAW. | HEREBY STATE THAT | WILL

i
. SIG NATURE i ;
IF YOU DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE, COMPLETE THE ABOVE STATEMENT, RBAD THIS DISCLAIMER AND INITIAL BELOW TAM OF LEGAL AGE AND | AM THE REPORTED

EOOPERATE ANY FURTHER WITH THE INVESTIGATION OF THE ALLEGED CRIME. | FURTHER
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' PAGE 2 OF Q
READ AND SIGN .
| SWEAR AND AFFIRM THIS AND/OR THE ATTACHED y Voepuw SHERIFF O NOTARY PUBLIC FSS: 117.10
STATEMENTS ARE CORRECT AND TRUE SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE I‘VIE TODAY:
\ TIME: L& {

[DX ‘fff,

RELEASE THE PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE OF ANY PRESENT OR FUTURE RESPONSIBILITY AS TO MY CASE. I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT | UNDERSTAND MY
RIGHTS AS A CRIME VICTIM, PARTICULARLY REGARDING VICTIM COMPENSATION EUGIBILITY, WHICH INCLUDES SUCH BENEFITS AS REIMBURSEMENT FOR:
DISABILITY; LOST WAGES; LOSS OF SUPPORT; MEDICAL, DENTAL, MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING AND FUNERAL EXPENSES. | AM AWARE | MAY BE GIVING UP THESE
RIGHTS FOR MY FAMILY AND MYSELF BY INITIALLING BELOW. | AM TAKING THIS POSITION OF MY OWN FREE WILL KNOWING THAT THE CASE CAN ONLY BE FURTHER

INVESTIGATED AND PROSECUTED WITH MY COOPERATION.

L

(PROSECUTION WAIVER NOT TO BE USED FOR CASES INVOLVING DOMESTIC OR DATING VIOLENCE PER G.O

WHITE - RECORDS COPY

CANARY - STATE ATTORNEY COPY
PBSO #0134 REV. 12/11
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PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE - SWO STATEMENT | Per FL statute 837.012, whoever knowingly makes a false
statement under oath shall be guilty:of a misdemeanor of the
first degree punishable by imprisonment up to 1 year.

| B&TNESS OVICTIM OOTHER

Pr 15519 T [ Tioreno, Cluente DATE&TME\Y W""\J
i 0- Pody oz

COMPLETE EVERYTHING BELOW -~

PRINT LEGIBLY

LAST NAME:\‘Y' ?— v -1 ‘MIDDLE INITIAL: :
n =

DATE OF BIR C {MM/DD/YYYY) YOUR HEIGHT: YOTR wslg'r YOUR HAIR COLOR: YOUR EYE COLOR:

Sl 1A M BEIN e | Wi 0ei )
you! Homshonness . O CHECK IF HOMELESS STATE: | | ziP:

U acb 2l LS B30k

\ A W ANT N ~\] 2 |
YOUR WORK NAME & ADDRESS: O CHECK IF UNEMPLOYED OR RETIRED | CITY: * —_ \\STATE: | ziP:
WORKPHONE: O CHECK IFNONE | CELLPHONE: O CHECK iF NONE EMAIL: [0 CHECK IF NONE

HOMEPHONE: UCHEQ‘K IF NONE
« ) "

WRITE WHAT HAPPENED IN YOUR WORDS IN FULL DETAIL - PRINT LEGIBLY

( )

YOUR NAME:

. i .
. DO HEREBY VOLUNTARILY MAKE THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT WITHOUT THREAT,
| N O "~ )\Q (,\ L,) ({ COERCION, OFFER OF BENEFIT, OR FAVOR BY ANY PERSONS WHOMSOEVER...
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{ SWEAR AND AFFIRM THIS AND/OR THE ATTAGHED A FDEPUTY SHERIFF . O NOTARY PUBLIC FSS: 117.10
STATEMENTS ARE CORRECT AND TRUE: R SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME TODAY:

YOUR SIGNATURE: X

AM OF LEGAL AGE AND | AM THE R EPORTED
VICTIM OF A CRIME UNDER FLORIDA RA JATION OF THE ALLEGED CRIME. | FURTHER
RELEASE THE PALM BEACH COUNTY ERIFF'S OFFICE OF ANY PRESENT OR FUTURE RESPONSIBILITY AS TO MY CASE. | ACKNOWLEDGE THAT | UNDERSTAND MY
RIGHTS AS A CRIME VICTIM, PARTICULARLY REGARDING VICTIM COMPENSATION EUGIBILITY, WHICH INCLUDES SUCH BENEFITS AS REIMBURSEMENT FOR:
DISABILITY; LOST WAGES; LOSS OF SUPPORT; MEDICAL, DENTAL, MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING AND FUNERAL EXPENSES. | AM AWARE-{ MAY BE GIVING UP THESE
RIGHTS FOR MY FAMILY AND MYSELF BY INITIALLING BELOW. | AM TAKING THIS POSITION OF MY OWN FREE WILL KNOWING THAT THE CASE CAN ONLY BE FURTHER
INVESTIGATED AND PROSECUTED WITH MY COOPERATION. [ DO NOT WISH TO PROSECUTE (INITIAL )
(PROSECUTION WAIVER NOT TO BE USED FOR CASES INVOLVING DOMESTIC OR DATING VIOLENCE PER G.O. 508.00)
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